County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2020 Legislative Session

ιį

۰.

Legislative day #

RESOLUTION NO. <u>10</u> - 2020

Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION confirming the reappointment of Stanley Levi to the Board of Social Services.

| Introduced and read first time on January 6, 2020. | By order August Jones, Administrator to the County Council |
|---|---|
| Read for a second time and a public hearing held on Savaan | By order Diane Schwartz Jones, Administrator to the County Council |
| This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted Adop on <u>February</u> 3, 2020. | Certified by <u>forme</u> <u>Lorne</u> <u>Lorne</u> <u>Lorne</u> <u>Diane</u> Schwartz Jones, Atlininistrator to the County Council |

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

| 1 | WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard |
|---|---|
| 2 | County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm |
| 3 | nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and |

- WHEREAS, Title 3, Subtitle 5 of the Human Services Article of the Annotated Code of
 Maryland provides for a Board of Social Services in Howard County; and
- 6 WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the reappointment of Stanley Levi as a
 7 member of the Board of Social Services; and

8 WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and confidence
9 in the abilities of the nominee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
 Maryland this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2020 that the following person is reappointed as a
 member of the Board of Social Services to serve from the passage of this Resolution to June 30,
 2020 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:

14Stanley Levi15Columbia, Maryland

Experience 1986 – 2015

Executive Director, Family and Children's Services of Central Maryland

Ĵ

Baltimore, MD

CEO of a \$7.5 Million non profit, non sectarian agency providing community based services through 16 programs in 13 locations.

Broad and extensive experience in

- ★ work with governing and advisory boards
- ★ program development and management with specific experience in
- child abuse treatment services
- > domestic violence services
- ➤ parenting support
- > case management services to support self-sufficiency
- ➢ elder support
- ★ development of indicators to measure program impact
- ★ community, foundation, and funder relationships
- ★ grant writing and editing
- ★ personnel management
- ★ budget development and management
- ★ tactical and strategic planning
- ★ management of a diverse workforce spanning multiple geographical areas with differing demographics

| 1983 – 1986 | Executive Director, Jewish Family | Tucson, AZ |
|-------------|-----------------------------------|------------|
| | Services of Tucson | |

CEO of a small, non profit, non sectarian agency providing counseling and case management services to residents of Tucson, Az.

| 1974 – 1983 | Executive Director, Family Service of | Winnetka, II |
|-------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|
| | Winnetka-Northfield | |

CEO of a small, non profit, non sectarian agency providing counseling services to the residents of an upper middle class Chicago suburb.

| 1970 - 1974 | Assistant Executive Director, Niles | Niles, II |
|-------------|-------------------------------------|-----------|
| | Family Services | |

Supervised clinical staff and acted as a community liaison for a government funded family counseling agency in a suburban Chicago community.

Education

MBA University of Chicago Graduate School of Business

AM University of Chicago School of Social Service Administration, with honors

BA University of Illinois, summa cum laude, Psychology

Honors

Phi Beta Kappa

Phi Kappa Phi

Arizona Social Worker of the Year-

United Way Management Distinction Award

| Community Notivites | 2015 - present .Howard County Board of Social Services |
|------------------------|--|
| Activites | 2015 - present Howard County Board of Self-Sufficiency |
| | 2015 - present Howard County Coalition to End Homelessness |

2019 - present Grassroots Crisis Intervention Board of Directors